TO: BOARD OF EDUCATION

JEFFERSON COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT

FROM: DR. MARTIN POLLIO, SUPERINTENDENT
DATE: APRIL 12, 2022
SUBJECT: APPROVAL OF BID TABULATIONS, ETC.

RECOMMENDATIONS: | recommend the Board of Education approve the following bid tabulation, contract renewals, and amendments. The proposals are public
record and are on file for inspection in the Purchasing Department after award of contract. The following recommendations represent the lowest and best bid for

each respective item or group of items.

ITEMS

Flashlights, Batteries, Etc.

Contract Renewal - Competitive Negotiation for
Employee Assistance Program

Contract Renewal - Competitive Negotiation for
Internal Audit Services

Contract Renewal - Competitive Negotiation for
Group Term Life/AD & D Insurance

Contract Renewal - Competitive Negotiation on
Disability Income Program

Contract Renewal - Safety Supplies & Equipment
(%)

Contract Renewal - Wood Floor Restoration

Amendment - Calculators & Accessories

Amendment - HVAC-R Supplies & Equipment

This action is in compliance with the Model Procurement Code.

MP:CH:ww

BID ID

AWARD OF BID

8086

3007

3097

3101

3102

7825

7969

7979

8063

See Attachment |

CONTRACT PERIOD

April 26, 2022 through April 25, 2023.

July 1, 2022 through June 30, 2023,
Renewal 2022-23.

July 1, 2022 through June 30, 2023,
Renewal 2 of 4.

July 1, 2022 through June 30, 2023,
Renewal 1 of 4.

July 1, 2022 through June 30, 2023,
Renewal 1 of 4.

April 16, 2022 through April 15, 2023,
Renewal 2 of 2.

May 25, 2022 through May 24, 2023,
Renewal 1 of 1.

EST. COST

TIES

$32,260

$43,085

$80,000

$744,112

$1,311,941

$1,806,537

$31,827

None



ATTACHMENT I

Recommendations for award of Bid ID: 8086 - Flashlights, Batteries, Etc.

Batteries Plus Store 813 ltems 1, 2,4,6,8,9,17 & 19.
Interstate All Battery Center Items 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16 & 18.
Pyramid School Products, Inc. Items 3, 5, 7 & 20.

Southern Tool Supply Item 21.



