TO: BOARD OF EDUCATION

JEFFERSON COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT

FROM: DR. MARTIN POLLIO, SUPERINTENDENT

DATE: APRIL 12, 2022

SUBJECT: APPROVAL OF BID TABULATIONS, ETC.

RECOMMENDATIONS: I recommend the Board of Education approve the following bid tabulation, contract renewals, and amendments. The proposals are public record and are on file for inspection in the Purchasing Department after award of contract. The following recommendations represent the lowest and best bid for each respective item or group of items.

<u>ITEMS</u>	BID ID	AWARD OF BID	CONTRACT PERIOD	EST. COST	<u>TIES</u>
Flashlights, Batteries, Etc.	8086	See Attachment I	April 26, 2022 through April 25, 2023.	\$32,260	None
Contract Renewal - Competitive Negotiation for Employee Assistance Program	3007		July 1, 2022 through June 30, 2023, Renewal 2022-23.	\$43,085	
Contract Renewal - Competitive Negotiation for Internal Audit Services	3097		July 1, 2022 through June 30, 2023, Renewal 2 of 4.	\$80,000	
Contract Renewal - Competitive Negotiation for Group Term Life/AD & D Insurance	3101		July 1, 2022 through June 30, 2023, Renewal 1 of 4.	\$744,112	
Contract Renewal - Competitive Negotiation on Disability Income Program	3102		July 1, 2022 through June 30, 2023, Renewal 1 of 4.	\$1,311,941	
Contract Renewal - Safety Supplies & Equipment (%)	7825		April 16, 2022 through April 15, 2023, Renewal 2 of 2.	\$1,806,537	
Contract Renewal - Wood Floor Restoration	7969		May 25, 2022 through May 24, 2023, Renewal 1 of 1.	\$31,827	
Amendment - Calculators & Accessories	7979				
Amendment - HVAC-R Supplies & Equipment	8063				

This action is in compliance with the Model Procurement Code. MP:CH:ww

ATTACHMENT I

Recommendations for award of Bid ID: 8086 - Flashlights, Batteries, Etc.

Batteries Plus Store 813 Items 1, 2, 4, 6, 8, 9, 17 & 19.

Interstate All Battery Center Items 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16 & 18.

Pyramid School Products, Inc. Items 3, 5, 7 & 20.

Southern Tool Supply Item 21.